TABLE 1   ELECTRICAL TESTS
PARAMETER Symbol           CONDITIONS
-55 °C <=TA<= +125°C
VIN=+3.0V
Unless otherwise specified
Group A
Subgroup
Device

                  12 volts for device types 03 and 04;  15 volts for device types 05, 06.
NOTE 3:   R3 and R4 give a nominal output voltage of 12 volts with S1 set to A and S2 closed.
ORDERING INFORMATION MAXIM PART NUMBER SMD NUMBER
01 MAX631AMJA/883B 5962-9214101MPA
02 MAX631BMJA/883B 5962-9214102MPA
03 MAX632AMJA/883B 5962-9214103MPA
04 MAX632BMJA/883B 5962-9214104MPA
04 MAX633AMJA/883B 5962-9214105MPA
05 MAX633BMJA/883B 5962-9214106MPA
TERMINAL NUMBER 8 LEAD CERDIP
1 LBI
2 LBO
3 GND
4 LX
5 VOUT
6 CP
7 VFB
8 COMP
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  MAX631/632/633/883B 19-0231 Rev. D
for /883B and SMD 5962-92141 Page  4  of 6
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Sampling and inspection procedures shall be in accordance with  MIL-Prf-38535, Appendix A as specified in Mil-
Std-883.
Screening shall be in accordance with Method 5004 of Mil-Std-883.  Burn-in test Method 1015:
     1.   Test Condition, A, B, C, or D.
     2.   TA = +125°C minimum.
     3.   Interim and final electrical test requirements shall be specified in Table 2.
Quality conformance inspection shall be in accordance with Method 5005 of Mil-Std-883, including Groups A, B,
C,  and D inspection.
Group A inspection:
     1.   Tests as specified in Table 2.
     2.   Selected subgroups in Table 1, Method 5005 of Mil-Std-883 shall be omitted.
Group C and D inspections:
a.  End-point electrical parameters shall be specified in Table 1.
b.  Steady-state life test, Method 1005 of Mil-Std-883:
     1.   Test condition A, B, C, D.
     2.   TA = +125°C, minimum.
     3.   Test duration, 1000 hours, except as permitted by Method 1005 of Mil-Std-883.
TABLE 2.                             ELECTRICAL TEST REQUIREMENTS
Mil-Std-883 Test Requirements Subgroups
per Method 5005, Table 1
Interim Electric Parameters
Method 5004
1
Final Electrical Parameters
Method 5005
1*, 2, 3, 4
Group A Test Requirements
Method 5005
1, 2, 3, 4
Group C and D End-Point Electrical Parameters
Method 5005
1
                 *     PDA applies to Subgroup 1 only.
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  MAX631/632/633/883B 19-0231 Rev. D
for /883B and SMD 5962-92141 Page  5  of 6
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX696EWE+  MAX696MJE/883B  MAX697MJE/883B  MAX696CPE+  MAX696CWE+  MAX696CWE+T
MAX696EPE+  MAX696EWE+T  MAX697CPE+  MAX697CWE+  MAX697CWE+T  MAX697EPE+  MAX697EWE+
MAX697EWE+T  5962-9214102MPA  5962-9204102MEA  5962-9214101MPA  MAX194AEWE+